OP \$115.00 88075664

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM555434

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Colin McCabe		12/31/2019	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRIP PRODUCTS, LLC	
Street Address:	131 East 66th Street #4A	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10065	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88075664	NIGHT OFF
Serial Number:	88174707	TRIP
Serial Number:	88667268	FLAVOR X FUNCTION
Serial Number:	88684055	MAKE THE MOST OF EVERY MOMENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128690426

Email: seth@markowitzpc.com

Correspondent Name: Seth Markowitz

Address Line 1:100 Garden City Plaza, Suite 500Address Line 4:Garden City, NEW YORK 11530

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Colin McCabe
SIGNATURE:	/CM/
DATE SIGNED:	12/31/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed - Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed - Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed - Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that, as of December 31, 2019, COLIN MCCABE, a resident of the State of New York with offices at 131 East 66th Street #4A, New York, New York 10065 ("Assignor"), for an in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, intending to be legally bound hereby, has sold, conveyed, assigned, transferred, set over and delivered, and by these presents does hereby sell, convey, assign, transfer, set over and deliver, unto TRIP PRODUCTS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with offices at 131 East 66th Street #4A, New York, New York 10065 ("Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, service marks, trade dress, logos, trade names, corporate names, and other source identifiers (whether or not registered) set forth on Schedule A hereto, all elements therein and any pending applications for registration or registrations therefor, whether in or outside of the United States (collectively, the "Trademarks"), including all common law rights, and registrations and applications for registration (either filed or in preparation for filing) thereof, all rights therein provided by international treaties or conventions, and all reissues, extensions and renewals of any of the foregoing (the "Trademark Rights"), together with all goodwill of the business associated therewith, to have and to hold the Trademarks unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, for its own proper use and benefit forever:

All rights and privileges, including without limitation the right to sue for and receive all damages from past infringements of the Trademark Rights and Trademarks, shall be held and enjoyed by the Assignee and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

The Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at any future date any additional documents that the Assignee reasonably determines are required to perfect the Assignee's ownership of or title to the Trademark Rights and Trademarks.

The Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any other official throughout the world whose duty is to register and record ownership in trademark registrations and applications for registration of trademarks, to record the Assignee as the assignee and owner of any and all of the Assignor's rights in the Trademark Rights and Trademarks.

Facsimile transmissions and other electronic transmissions of this Trademark Assignment shall be deemed to be the same as the delivery of an executed original. At the request of Assignee, Assignor shall confirm any such transmissions by executing duplicate original documents and delivering the same to the Assignee.

This Assignment shall be construed by and governed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York, without giving effect to any choice of law or conflict of law provision or rule that would cause the application of the laws of any jurisdiction other than the State of New York.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has duly executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date first written above.

Name: Colin McCabe

CEMPO C

<u>Marks</u>

Mark	Serial Number	Filing Date
NIGHT OFF	88075664	August 13, 2018
TRIP	88174707	October 30, 2018
FLAVOR X FUNCTION	88667268	October 24, 2019
MAKE THE MOST OF EVERY MOMENT	88684055	November 7, 2019

RECORDED: 12/31/2019